Form PT 0-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RE 11-06-2	001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner C	25 rease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les) Gary L. Sugar	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William R. Seed Yohannes Tesfai	Name: Aryya Communications, Inc.
13 to San Caracter and Caracter	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 101 Orchard Ridge, Suite 350
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gaithersburg State: MD Zip: 20878
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: October 18, 2001	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ②
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1301 K Street, NW, Sixth Floor East Tower	8. Deposit account number: 19-3140
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. D. Andrew Floam, Reg. No. 34.597 Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy November 1, 2001 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

11/05/2

01 FC:581

REEL: 012294 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary L. Sugar of 15307C Diamond Cover Terrace, Rockville,

Maryland 20850, William R. Seed of 12807 Tern Drive, N. Potomac, Maryland 20878, U.S.A.,
and Yohannes Tesfai of 2230 George C Marshall Drive, Apartment 104, Falls Church, Virginia
22043, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS

FOR INTERFERENCE MITIGATION AMONG MULTIPLE WLAN PROTOCOLS for
which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 5, 2001, Serial No.
09/970,846 and an International Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent application was filed on
October 5, 2001, Application No. PCT/US01/31147, and

WHEREAS, Aryya Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post-office address is 101 Orchard Ridge, Suite 350, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Gary L. Sugar, William R. Seed and Yohannes Tesfai, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 012294 FRAME: 0110

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

Date

Date

(L.S.)

118/2001

- 2 -25040469 v1

RECORDED: 11/01/2001

REEL: 012294 FRAME: 0111